JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115 TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738 E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

Date: 06th April, 2019

To,
The Secretary,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62,
G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098
Scrip Code – JECOEXP
Series – BE

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
Listing Department
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code - 10020034

Unit: JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD

Sub: Annual Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

As required under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the annual declaration received by the Company on 05th April 2019 in the prescribed format in respect of the equity shares held by the promoter(s) and promoter(s) group, of the company, as on the Financial year ended on 31st March, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledgement the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd. JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD.

Yaxmi Kort Person

Laxmi Kant Parwa Designation: Director DIN: 03533525



Date: 31.03.2019

From, Rishik Jhunjhunwala 9 Pretoria Street Middleton Row Circus Avenue, Kolkata-700071

To,
The Secretary,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No. C 62,
G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
Scrip Code – JECOEXP
Series – BE

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
Listing Department
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code – 10020034

Sub: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) read with 30(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takcovers) Regulations, 2011. I, Rishik Jhunjhunwala, being Promoter of M/s. Jeco Exports & Finance Limited (hereinafter referred as "the target Company") enclosing herewith the annual disclosure in the prescribed format in respect of the equity shares held by the promoter(s) and promoter(s) group, of the company, as on the Financial year ended on 31st March, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledgement the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signature:

histik Thuyhunwala

Rishik Jhunjhunwala

Encl.: As above.

Copy to:

M/s. Jeco Exports & Finance Limited

Regd Office: Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Paraganas (N)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

M/s. Jeco Exports & Finance Limited

Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed Metropolitan Stock Exchange Of India Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

- Particulars of the shareholder(s):
- Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting N.A. in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

or

 Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter Rishik Jhunjhunwala group and PAC with him.

Particulars of the shareholding mentioned at (3) above	of person(s)	Number of shares	of % w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable		- 4
As of March 31st of the year, holding	of:		*		
 Shares Voting Rights (otherwise that Warrants, Convertible Securities Any other instrument that we holder to receive shares in the 	ould entitle the	130000 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	8.772 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	8.772 N.A. N.A. N.A.	

Total 130000 8.772 8.772

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Jeco Exports & Finance Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person

Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group PAN of the person and PACs

Rishik Jhunjhunwala

YES

AHOPJ3470C

histrik Thurjhunwals

Signature of the

Authorised Signatory:

Place: Kolkata Date: 31.03.2019

Note:

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.